
Al2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 22,1983

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, October 19

Estimated Receipts: 10,500
Same Day Last Week: 8,159

good for cattle suitable for
grazing; trade and demand
moderate on other cattle. The rain
throughout the week resulted in
favorable weighing conditions for
the buyer. Feeder steers largely
1.002.00 higher. Feeder heifers
under 500 lb. 50 cents to 1.00
higher; over 500 lb. averaged
steady. Slaughter cows regained
their early losses to close steady
with breaking utility and com-
mercial 2-3 33.90-38.20; cutter and
boning utility 1-2 31.7037.00;
earners and low cutters 25.0031.80,
several 26.00-30.50. Slaughter bulls
were steady all week with YG 1
11001500 lb. 40.0047.00; 1500-1800
lb. 43.0048.00, few very high
dressing 50.00-51.00. Salable
receipts this week estimated at
19,700 head compared with 19,216
head last week and32,268 head last
year. Bulk of receipt consisted of
feeder steers and heifers; cows
and bulls made up 14 percent of
salable supply.

Frame #2 280390 lbs. 47.7048.75.
Few Good Large Frame #1 400625
lbs. feeder heifers 49.75-53.50.

CALVES 225. Few Choice
vealers 78.0091.00, Good 58.00
78.00, few Standard & Good 100120
lbs. 55.0065.00, 70100 lbs. 45.00
52.00, few Utility 6085 lbs. 40.00
47.00,

FEEDER CATTLE: Good
Medium Frame HI 750980 lbs.
feeder steers 43.5047.00. Good
Medium & Large Frame HI 380-670
lbs. feeder heifers 38.0043.00.

Trade moderate. Demand good,
with best demand noted on feeder
steers over 600 lb. Feeder steers
under600 lb. steady; over600 lb. 50
cents to 1.00 higher. Feeder heifers
steady. Bulk of receipts medium
frame 1 and mixed 1-2 400-750 lb.
feeder steers and 300-600 lb. feeder
heifers. Moderate buyer at-
tendance.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
few large frame 1 300-500 lb. 66.75-
72.60; 500600 lb. 60.8067.00, few
500500 lb. 68.60-70.50; 600700 lb.
59.0061.00, Pkg. 623 lb. 62.50; 700
800 lb. 56.25-59.50, mostly 57.00
58.20; load 825 lb. thin 58.00.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2350500 lb. 61.50-66.75; 500-600 lb.
58.4061.30; 600-700 lb. 53.75-57.50,
Pkg 655 lb. 59.00; few 800850 lb.
53.7054.80.

CALVES 301; Vealers mostly
steady. Few Prime vealers 95.00
99.00, Choice 80.00-91.00, Good
70.0083.00, Standard & Good 90125
lbs. 35.0049.00, 6085 lbs. 20.00
40.00, Utility Lot 54 lbs. at 10.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90120 lbs. 65.00-80.00, few down to
55.00.

HOGS 185, US No. 1-2 205-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 41.8043.00,No. 1-
3 205-260 lbs. 41.0042.00, Lot No. 2-3
290 lbs. 37.50. SOWS: US No. 1-3
300650 lbs. sows 35.0039.50, couple
at42.00. BOARS 27.0032.00.

FEEDERPIGS 92. Few Lots US
No. 1-3 25-35 lbs. feeder pigs 15.50
18.00 per head. Lot No. 1-3 60 lbs.
27.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90135 lbs. 60.0080.00. Holstein
Heifers 85-120 lbs. 40.0051.00.

HOGS 455. Barrows and gilts
$1.50*2.00 lower. US No. 1-2 210245
lbs. barrows and gilts 40.5042.25,
50 head at 42.85, No. 1-3200250 lbs.
38.7540.50, Lot No. 2-3 270 lbs.
36.00.

SOWS: $1.50-|2.00 lower. US No.
1-3 300-600 lbs. sows 32.00-38.00.

BOARS: 25.00-32.00.
FEEDER PIGS 102. US No. 1-3

30-40 lbs. feeder pigs 8.50-16.00 per
head, No. 1-3 4050 lbs. 16.00-20.00
per head, No. 1-3 100-145 lbs. 34.50-
39.00 cwt.

SHEEP 140. Choice and Prime
70-80 lbs. Wooled slaughter lambs
50.00-56.00, Good and Choice 75-105
lbs. 34.00-40.00, Choice and Prime
80-110 lbs. 40.0052.50. Slaughter
ewes 10.00-16.00.

SHEEP 17. Few Choice 85-110
lbs. Wooled slaughter lambs 50.00
59.00. Few slaughter ewes 12.00
19.00.

GOATS 11: Few Large 19.00-
38.00 per head.Medium and Large Frame 2 600

700 lb. 52.50-55.20; 700600 lb. 51.20
54.00; Pkg 855 lb. 51.70.
Large Frame 1 Holsteins Lot 610
lb. 43.10; 760 lb. 37.10; 925-950 lb.
38.10-38.50.

DewartLivestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday,Oct. 17
Report SuppliedBy PDA

New Wilmington
Livestock
Monday, Oct 17

Report SuppliedBy PDAFEEDER HEIFERS; Medium
few large frame 1 300-400 lb. 54.75-
57.25 ; 400500 lb. 52.2557.00; 500600
lb. 51.0052.80, part load 535 lb.
54.70; 600750 lb. 50.8052.40.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2300500 lb. 48.0052.00; 500600 lb.
49.8051.70; few 650700 lb. 47.00
47.50.

CATTLE278. Choice 2-410301500
lbs. slaughter steers 61.2562.60,
one at 63.00, Good 55.0059.00,
couple at 60.00, Standard 49.00
53.50. Choice slaughter heifers
55.0060.00,oneat 65.50, Good 49.50
55.50. Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 37.0041.50, couple
42.25, Cutters 35.50-38.00, Canner &

Low Cutter 32.0035.85, Shellsdown
to 30.75. Few Yield Grade #llO9O
1920 lbs. slaughterbulls 45.0050.10.

CATTLE 321. Slaughter cows
about steady. Good slaughter
steers 55,25-58.50, one 59.75,
Standard 45.00-53.00. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 57.00-59.00, few
Good 50.25-55.00, Standard 41.75-
47.25. Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 38.00-41.25, one at
42.00, Cutters 35.00-38.75, Canner &

Low Cutter 25.00-35.00, Shells down
to 15.00. Yield Grade #1 1100-1995
lbs. slaughter bulls 45.00-50.75, one
at 52.50, Yield Grade #2 975-1550
lbs. 39.25-44.00.

Joliet Cattle
Thursday, oct. 20

Report supplied by USDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable receipts 2300;
5 days last week 2584; same period
ayear ago 3,700. Trading moderate
to moderately active for the week.
Slaughter Steers and Heifers
endedthe week steady to .50 higher
compared with Wednesday of last
week. Cows ended the week
steady.

Medium and Large Frame 2 400
450 lb. 45.0048.10; 500600 lb. 43.60
47.25; Pkg. 605 lb. 42.25.

Thursday,October 20
Trade fairly active and demand

FEEDER CATTLE: Few Choice
Large Frame #1500575 lbs. feeder
steers 58.0060.00, few Large

Livestock market and auction news

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, October 17

LOCAL

Medium Ponies, 75.00-125.00.
Larger Ponies, 125.00-200.00.
Small Ponies, 25.00-50.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
with a couple loads carrying a few
Prime 2-4 1125-1325 lbs. 60.00-64.00
Monday; 61.00-64.00 Wednesday
Choice 2-4 975-1100 lbs. 59.00-60.50
Monday; 59.00-61.00 Wednesday
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000-
1200 lbs. 58.00-60.00 Monday; 59.00-
61.50 Wednesday. Load Choice 2-3
1570 lbs. Holsteins 56.00 Monday.
Few Mixed Good and Choice 21300-
1400Ibt Holsteins 53.00 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 950-1125 lbs. 58.50-60.50,
load 61.00 Monday; 58.50-60.00
Wednesday, 900-950 lbs. 58.00-59.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 850-1000
lbs. 55.50-58.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility &

Commercial 2-3 37.00-38.00.

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 295 head of

horses, mules, and ponies.
Market; steady.

Work Horses, lowa singles,
735.00-775.00.

Standard Bred Horses, 600.00-
1100.00, few 2yr. olds, 500,00-600.00.

Riding, Driving Horses, 450.00-
650.00, few 1020.00.

Heavyweight Killers, 350.00-
600.00,

Lightweight Killers, 200.00-
325.00.

1983

ALL CALVES HAVE BEEN ACCLIMATED FOR PROJECT WORK.

★ CHI ANINA CROSSBREDS

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 29
7:00 PM

FREDERICK FAIRGROUNDS
FREDERICK, MARYLAND

THE TRADITION OF PROVIDING TOP QUALITY CLUB CALVES TO SATISFIED 4-H &

FFA MEMBERS CONTINUES IN ITS 4th YEAR.
50 CALVES WILL SELL FROM PROVEN HERDS WITH TOP QUALITY & INTEGRITY.
THIS YEAR WILL MARK THE BEST SELECTON OF SHOW PROSPECTS EVER ■ FOR
YOUR NEXT CHAMPION.

PIEDMONT INVITATIONAL
CLUB CALF SALE

★ LIMOUSIN CROSSBREDS

OLLIE BENNETT
2672 JENNINGS CHAPEL RD.
WOODBINE, MD 19757
301/489-4934

★ SIMMENTAL CROSSBREDS

SPECIAL DOOR PRIZES
TRUCKING AVAILABLE

KEN BRUBAKER
BOX 149
WESTTOWN, PA 19395
215/696-5483


